Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo

MUNICIPALITY OF MINA

- - -000- - -

Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION NO.2016 - 089

RESOLUTION REQUESTING FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FROM THE ILOILO PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT, THROUGH THE HON. LORENZ R. DEFENSOR, SP MEMBER, IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND PESOS (P100,000.00) FOR THE PURCHASE OF FURNITURE AND FIXTURES FOR THE NEWLY CONSTRUCTED OFFICE/SESSION HALL OF THE SANGGUNIAN

WHEREAS, the LGU of Mina was able to construct a new building to be utilized as the offices for the SB Member's and the Vice Mayor as well as session hall being wider and spacious for better, convenient and effective parliamentary proceedings;

WHEREAS, such building could not serve its purpose or purposes as abovementioned without the corresponding furniture and fixtures needed such as office chairs and tables, cabinets, divider and the likes;

WHEREAS, the Municipality of Mina, particularly the office of the Sanggunian has no available financial resources considering its very limited budget being a fifth (5th) class municipality.

NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a RESOLUTION REQUESTING FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FROM THE ILOILO PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT, THROUGH THE HON. LORENZ R. DEFENSOR, SP MEMBER, IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND PESOS (P100,000.00) FOR THE PURCHASE OF FURNITURE AND FIXTURES FOR THE NEWLY CONSTRUCTED OFFICE/SESSION HALL OF THE SANGGUNIAN.

ADOPTED this 15th day of September 2016, on motion of Hon. Jose G. Salanio, Jr., duly seconded by Hon. Arnel C. Matta.

APPROVED.	
I hereby certify to the correctness of the foregoing	Resolution.
ATTESTED:	(SGD.) MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian
(SGD.) HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA Presiding Officer	APPROVED:

(SGD.) HON. REY P. GRABATO

Municipal Mayor